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    35 shooters arrived for a great day to throw 
lead down range. The weather was cloudy 
and cool, just a great day for shootin’! Some 
showers arrived right at the end of  the match. 
  The scenarios were not too complicated, 
but still presented a challenge. Stage 2 had 
all the sequences starting from the right. 
Seemed like some shooters were still used to  
starting from the left. Stage 4 tested every-
one’s shooting accuracy. Shooting 8 inch 
plate targets at 7 yards is tougher than it 
looks. One of  us missed the dump plate. 8-(
    Seems like Latigo Means may have 
gone over to the dark side. He shot his last 

PIANO PLAYER ALMOST TARRED & FEATHERED... 
ESCAPES DURING SHOOTOUT WITH SALOON PATRONS 

TOWNSPEOPLE SAY HE NEEDS A NEW REPERTOIRE OF SONGS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We had three  new shooters for the  
match. Doc in the Box, Cimarron 
Boca and Mustache Tony shot with 
The Mavericks for the first time. We hope 
they all come back and throw some lead 
down range with us  again.

TOP SHOOTERS
Hammerin Steel
was our Top Gun for 
the month of  August.    
Black Jack Ed 
came  in second and  
Jesamy Kid came 

in third. Congratulations to all who won 
their categories... Nice shootin’!

Canad’jun George on Stage 2

I.C. Moose tunes the piano to start Stage 2 San Fernando Slim  on Stage 5

THE ANNUAL COWBOY BBQ  
  September 8th is our 5th Annual Matamoras 
Mavericks BBQ. That’s the second Sun-
day in September. Again, plan on a tremen-
dous menu provided by our Master Cook,  
Hammerin Steel. Please let us know if you 
plan on attending so we can get a head count for 
proper planning .  A flyer will be emailed shortly. 
RSVP by September 3rd.
     We will have a “Wild Bunch” category for our 
last shoot in October, the SECOND Sunday.  
Details will be sent when ready.
     Hope to see y’all next month.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor  

Latigo Means on Stage 4

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had two clean shooters this month, 
Black Jack Ed and Frannie Oakley. 
It was Frannie’s first clean match in CAS!     
Hammerin Steel and Lead Poison 
had “Dang Its”... clean with a “P” .

Black Jack Ed Frannie Oakley

stage with some borrowed black powder 
firearms. He may not be coming back to the 
light.
  The 50/50 drawing this month went to 
Pecos Pav, winning $60. 



Dirty Dingus Diggs reads from the cowboy book 
of poetry

Dry Gulcher on Stage 1

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1

Cholula Mike on Stage 2

Pecos Pav on Stage 2

Old Campaigner stages his long guns on Stage 5   

Constable Griz on Stage 5 

The Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 2

Hammerin Steel  on Stage 1

Red Tail cleans his soot shooters

CATEGORY 
WINNERS
BUCKAROO - 2 GUN

Joe Dirt

WRANGLER
Wes Durn 

49er
Hammerin Steel

 LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN
San Fernando Slim

LADIES DUELIST
Jersey Sue

DUELIST
Rico Creekview

SENIOR DUELIST
Pecos Pav

GUNFIGHTER
Doc in the Box

FRONTIERSMAN
El Diablo Gringo

 STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: 

Hammerin Steel  21.04

STAGE 2: 
Jesamy Kid  30.08

STAGE 3: 
Hammerin Steel  23.94

STAGE 4: 
Hammerin Steel  26.86

STAGE 5: 
Hammerin Steel  24.86
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Abe The Crippler on Stage 2Cholula Mike on Stage 2Cimarron Boca, Dry Gulcher and Jersey Sue

Mustache Tony El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4 Missemall Bob sings.. “I’m an old cowhand from the 
Rio Grande” on Stage 2

Rico Creekview demonstrates his cowboy walk to 
Peacemaker Reb

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 4 Posse 2, L-R: Vida Loca, Lead Poison, Red Tail, Joe Dirt, El Diablo Gringo. JW, Rose City Kid,  Dirtwater Dawg, 
Hammerin Steel, Latigo Means, The Kid From Brooklyn and Black Jack Ed

JW on Stage 5Lead Poison adds to the smoke on Stage 5Frannie Oakley tells her rifle.. “No misses!”



Lady Charlotte on Stage 5

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 4

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5

The Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 3

JW on Stage 4

Constable Griz on Stage 2

Rose City Kid on Stage 3

Canad’jun George on Stage 5

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Latigo Means on Stage 3

Ziggady Zag on Stage 2

Missemall Bob on Stage 4

Red Tail and Lead Poison load up on Stage 3

Lady Charlotte on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3



JW on Stage 4

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed and Joe Dirt get ready for Stage 4

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Rose City Kid and Latigo Means load on Stage 5

Nighthawk is out of commission with an injured 
trigger finger

Black Jack Ed on Stage 4

The Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 5

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

San Fernando Slim on Stage 2

Joe Dirt on Stage 4

Sassy has a slow day for “P”s

Rose City Kid says he lit the fire in the stove on 
Stage 5



Lead Poison on Stage 4

Latigo Means on Stage 5

Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Red Tail on Stage 1

Joe Dirt on Stage 4

Ziggady Zag on Stage 2

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 5

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 1

Latigo Means sets the piano on fire on Stage 3

El Diablo Gringo loads on Stage 1

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 2Lead Poison on Stage 2

TRIVIA QUESTION 
FOR THE OLD TIMERS

Handsome, blond-haired, steely-eyed 
villain in many film Westerns. He was 
never the grizzled outlaw, covered in trail 
dust. No, he was the immaculate-looking, 
“respectable” (but two-faced) dandy in 
silk damask vest, often puffing suavely 
on a cheroot, whose ashes he then might 
contemptuously flick in the hero’s face. He 
could confront an antagonist wearing a wry 
smile, even while neatly inserting his dirk 
between the latter’s ribs. 

          Email me with the answer if you know.



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1 	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 21.04	 0	 0	 0	 21.04	 37.10	 0	 1	 0	 47.10	 23.94	 0	 0	 0	 23.94	 26.36	 0	 0	 0	 26.36	 24.86	 0	 0	 0	 24.86	 143.30	 1

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 26.83	 0	 0	 0	 26.83	 30.44	 0	 0	 0	 30.44	 32.00	 0	 0	 0	 32.00	 43.13	 0	 0	 0	 43.13	 30.55	 0	 0	 0	 30.55	 162.95	 2

     3	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 21.70	 0	 0	 0	 21.70	 25.08	 1	 0	 0	 30.08	 21.67	 1	 0	 0	 26.67	 34.97	 4	 0	 0	 54.97	 31.73	 0	 0	 0	 31.73	 165.15	 3

     4	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 30.28	 0	 0	 0	 30.28	 38.29	 2	 0	 0	 48.29	 28.25	 0	 0	 0	 28.25	 46.03	 2	 0	 0	 56.03	 29.34	 0	 0	 0	 29.34	 192.19	 4

     5	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 32.65	 0	 0	 0	 32.65	 40.43	 2	 0	 0	 50.43	 28.82	 1	 0	 0	 33.82	 37.51	 1	 0	 0	 42.51	 34.44	 0	 0	 0	 34.44	 193.85	 5

     6	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 31.48	 1	 0	 0	 36.48	 33.85	 2	 0	 0	 43.85	 40.58	 0	 0	 0	 40.58	 38.09	 1	 0	 0	 43.09	 33.68	 0	 0	 0	 33.68	 197.68	 6

     7	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 35.51	 2	 0	 0	 45.51	 35.52	 0	 0	 0	 35.52	 27.90	 2	 1	 0	 47.90	 35.08	 1	 0	 0	 40.08	 29.29	 0	 0	 0	 29.29	 198.30	 7

     8	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 34.13	 2	 0	 0	 44.13	 38.97	 0	 1	 0	 48.97	 35.92	 0	 0	 0	 35.92	 38.79	 1	 0	 0	 43.79	 31.36	 0	 0	 0	 31.36	 204.17	 8

     9	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.03	 1	 0	 0	 41.03	 42.79	 0	 0	 0	 42.79	 38.76	 0	 0	 0	 38.76	 47.16	 2	 0	 0	 57.16	 36.22	 0	 0	 0	 36.22	 215.96	 9

    10	 Cholula Mike	 Wrangler	 32.26	 3	 0	 0	 47.26	 39.07	 0	 0	 0	 39.07	 31.39	 3	 0	 0	 46.39	 36.16	 0	 0	 0	 36.16	 34.28	 3	 0	 0	 49.28	 218.16	 10

    11	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 39.79	 1	 0	 0	 44.79	 40.61	 0	 0	 0	 40.61	 39.46	 0	 0	 0	 39.46	 46.36	 0	 0	 0	 46.36	 42.23	 1	 0	 0	 47.23	 218.45	 11

    12	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 33.21	 0	 0	 0	 33.21	 45.36	 0	 0	 0	 45.36	 48.01	 1	 1	 0	 63.01	 44.56	 0	 0	 0	 44.56	 35.12	 0	 0	 0	 35.12	 221.26	 12

    13	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 35.95	 2	 0	 0	 45.95	 43.69	 0	 0	 0	 43.69	 36.16	 2	 0	 0	 46.16	 42.59	 0	 0	 0	 42.59	 42.87	 1	 0	 0	 47.87	 226.26	 13

    14	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 34.40	 1	 0	 0	 39.40	 45.59	 2	 0	 0	 55.59	 42.28	 1	 0	 0	 47.28	 38.91	 2	 0	 0	 48.91	 36.15	 1	 0	 0	 41.15	 232.33	 14

    15	 Doc in the Box	 Gunfighter	 40.86	 0	 0	 0	 40.86	 43.67	 0	 0	 0	 43.67	 42.79	 4	 0	 0	 62.79	 52.06	 0	 0	 0	 52.06	 41.19	 0	 0	 0	 41.19	 240.57	 15

    16	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 42.41	 0	 0	 0	 42.41	 47.23	 2	 1	 0	 67.23	 39.47	 2	 0	 0	 49.47	 45.82	 0	 0	 0	 45.82	 44.01	 0	 1	 0	 54.01	 258.94	 16

    17	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 50.17	 0	 0	 0	 50.17	 49.74	 0	 0	 0	 49.74	 45.21	 0	 0	 0	 45.21	 53.90	 0	 1	 0	 63.90	 47.56	 1	 0	 0	 52.56	 261.58	 17

    18	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 39.36	 0	 0	 0	 39.36	 49.05	 0	 0	 0	 49.05	 33.52	 4	 0	 0	 53.52	 49.79	 3	 0	 0	 64.79	 43.74	 4	 0	 0	 63.74	 270.46	 18

    19	 Cimarron Boca	 Wrangler	 51.23	 0	 0	 0	 51.23	 50.21	 0	 0	 0	 50.21	 50.12	 0	 0	 0	 50.12	 50.02	 0	 0	 0	 50.02	 41.36	 6	 0	 0	 71.36	 272.94	 19

    20	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 40.00	 0	 0	 0	 40.00	 58.81	 1	 0	 0	 63.81	 38.28	 0	 0	 0	 38.28	 61.46	 0	 0	 0	 61.46	 54.46	 3	 0	 0	 69.46	 273.01	 20

    21	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 46.70	 0	 0	 0	 46.70	 49.59	 1	 0	 0	 54.59	 51.36	 1	 0	 0	 56.36	 59.23	 1	 0	 0	 64.23	 49.62	 1	 0	 0	 54.62	 276.50	 21

    22	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 46.37	 0	 0	 0	 46.37	 54.91	 0	 0	 0	 54.91	 52.00	 4	 0	 0	 72.00	 56.32	 0	 0	 0	 56.32	 43.47	 1	 0	 0	 48.47	 278.07	 22

    23	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 53.06	 1	 0	 0	 58.06	 53.03	 0	 0	 0	 53.03	 47.71	 1	 0	 0	 52.71	 60.63	 1	 0	 0	 65.63	 49.49	 0	 0	 0	 49.49	 278.92	 23

    24 	 San Fernando Slim	 Elder Statesman	 42.70	 5	 0	 0	 67.70	 39.68	 4	 0	 0	 59.68	 40.86	 0	 0	 0	 40.86	 53.43	 1	 0	 0	 58.43	 44.56	 3	 0	 0	 59.56	 286.23	 24

    25	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 50.42	 0	 0	 0	 50.42	 56.98	 1	 0	 0	 61.98	 52.61	 0	 0	 0	 52.61	 61.38	 0	 0	 0	 61.38	 46.89	 3	 0	 0	 61.89	 288.28	 25

    26	 JW	 Senior	 54.18	 0	 0	 0	 54.18	 57.40	 0	 0	 0	 57.40	 53.50	 0	 1	 0	 53.50	 60.57	 1	 0	 0	 65.57	 50.21	 0	 0	 0	 50.21	 290.86	 26

    27	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 47.78	 0	 1	 0	 57.78	 77.42	 1	 0	 0	 82.42	 39.25	 1	 0	 0	 44.25	 54.45	 0	 0	 0	 54.45	 42.17	 2	 0	 0	 52.17	 291.07	 27

    28	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 49.59	 0	 0	 0	 49.59	 59.30	 0	 0	 0	 59.30	 50.83	 0	 0	 0	 50.83	 62.70	 0	 0	 0	 62.70	 71.06	 0	 0	 0	 71.06	 293.48	 28

    29	 Mustache Tony	 Elder Statesman	 55.90	 1	 1	 0	 70.90	 58.24	 0	 0	 0	 58.24	 53.31	 0	 1	 0	 63.31	 61.21	 1	 0	 0	 66.21	 45.87	 1	 0	 0	 50.87	 309.53	 29

    30	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 50.89	 0	 0	 0	 50.89	 77.26	 0	 1	 0	 87.26	 54.76	 0	 0	 0	 54.76	 66.90	 0	 0	 0	 66.90	 62.46	 0	 0	 0	 62.46	 322.27	 30	

    31	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 52.52	 2	 0	 0	 62.52	 53.06	 3	 0	 0	 68.06	 53.46	 1	 1	 0	 68.46	 58.13	 4	 0	 0	 78.13	 50.20	 2	 0	 0	 60.20	 337.37	 31

    32	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 45.62	 4	 0	 0	 65.62	 67.56	 3	 0	 0	 82.56	 53.13	 2	 0	 0	 63.13	 65.16	 4	 0	 0	 85.16	 52.14	 2	 0	 0	 62.14	 358.61	 32

    33	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Satesman	 61.45	 1	 0	 0	 66.45	 71.27	 0	 0	 0	 71.27	 57.69	 0	 0	 0	 57.69	 91.75	 1	 0	 0	 96.75	 83.30	 0	 0	 0	 83.30	 375.46	 33

    34	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 70.36	 2	 0	 0	 80.36	 75.73	 2	 0	 0	 85.73	 76.46	 1	 0	 0	 81.46	 87.12	 1	 0	 0	 92.12	 71.67	 0	 0	 0	 71.67	 411.34	 34

    35	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 69.30	 2	 1	 0	 89.30	 84.89	 1	 0	 0	 89.89	 68.26	 2	 0	 0	 78.26	 99.75	 0	 0	 0	 99.75	 72.36	 0	 0	 0	 72.36	 429.56	 35
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CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 45.62	 4	 0	 0	 65.62	 67.56	 3	 0	 0	 82.56	 53.13	 2	 0	 0	 63.13	 65.16	 4	 0	 0	 85.16	 52.14	 2	 0	 0	 62.14	 358.61	 32

     1	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 35.51	 2	 0	 0	 45.51	 35.52	 0	 0	 0	 35.52	 27.90	 2	 1	 0	 47.90	 35.08	 1	 0	 0	 40.08	 29.29	 0	 0	 0	 29.29	 198.30	 7

     2	 Cholula Mike	 Wrangler	 32.26	 3	 0	 0	 47.26	 39.07	 0	 0	 0	 39.07	 31.39	 3	 0	 0	 46.39	 36.16	 0	 0	 0	 36.16	 34.28	 3	 0	 0	 49.28	 218.16	 10

     3	 Cimarron Boca	 Wrangler	 51.23	 0	 0	 0	 51.23	 50.21	 0	 0	 0	 50.21	 50.12	 0	 0	 0	 50.12	 50.02	 0	 0	 0	 50.02	 41.36	 6	 0	 0	 71.36	 272.94	 19

     1 	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 21.04	 0	 0	 0	 21.04	 37.10	 0	 1	 0	 47.10	 23.94	 0	 0	 0	 23.94	 26.36	 0	 0	 0	 26.36	 24.86	 0	 0	 0	 24.86	 143.30	 1

     2	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 21.70	 0	 0	 0	 21.70	 25.08	 1	 0	 0	 30.08	 21.67	 1	 0	 0	 26.67	 34.97	 4	 0	 0	 54.97	 31.73	 0	 0	 0	 31.73	 165.15	 3

     3	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 31.48	 1	 0	 0	 36.48	 33.85	 2	 0	 0	 43.85	 40.58	 0	 0	 0	 40.58	 38.09	 1	 0	 0	 43.09	 33.68	 0	 0	 0	 33.68	 197.68	 6

     4	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 40.00	 0	 0	 0	 40.00	 58.81	 1	 0	 0	 63.81	 38.28	 0	 0	 0	 38.28	 61.46	 0	 0	 0	 61.46	 54.46	 3	 0	 0	 69.46	 273.01	 20

     5	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 50.42	 0	 0	 0	 50.42	 56.98	 1	 0	 0	 61.98	 52.61	 0	 0	 0	 52.61	 61.38	 0	 0	 0	 61.38	 46.89	 3	 0	 0	 61.89	 288.28	 25

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 46.70	 0	 0	 0	 46.70	 49.59	 1	 0	 0	 54.59	 51.36	 1	 0	 0	 56.36	 59.23	 1	 0	 0	 64.23	 49.62	 1	 0	 0	 54.62	 276.50	 21

     2	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 49.59	 0	 0	 0	 49.59	 59.30	 0	 0	 0	 59.30	 50.83	 0	 0	 0	 50.83	 62.70	 0	 0	 0	 62.70	 71.06	 0	 0	 0	 71.06	 293.48	 28

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 34.13	 2	 0	 0	 44.13	 38.97	 0	 1	 0	 48.97	 35.92	 0	 0	 0	 35.92	 38.79	 1	 0	 0	 43.79	 31.36	 0	 0	 0	 31.36	 204.17	 8

     2	 JW	 Senior	 54.18	 0	 0	 0	 54.18	 57.40	 0	 0	 0	 57.40	 53.50	 0	 1	 0	 53.50	 60.57	 1	 0	 0	 65.57	 50.21	 0	 0	 0	 50.21	 290.86	 26

     3	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 52.52	 2	 0	 0	 62.52	 53.06	 3	 0	 0	 68.06	 53.46	 1	 1	 0	 68.46	 58.13	 4	 0	 0	 78.13	 50.20	 2	 0	 0	 60.20	 337.37	 31

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 26.83	 0	 0	 0	 26.83	 30.44	 0	 0	 0	 30.44	 32.00	 0	 0	 0	 32.00	 43.13	 0	 0	 0	 43.13	 30.55	 0	 0	 0	 30.55	 162.95	 2

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 32.65	 0	 0	 0	 32.65	 40.43	 2	 0	 0	 50.43	 28.82	 1	 0	 0	 33.82	 37.51	 1	 0	 0	 42.51	 34.44	 0	 0	 0	 34.44	 193.85	 5

     1 	 San Fernando Slim	 Elder Statesman	 42.70	 5	 0	 0	 67.70	 39.68	 4	 0	 0	 59.68	 40.86	 0	 0	 0	 40.86	 53.43	 1	 0	 0	 58.43	 44.56	 3	 0	 0	 59.56	 286.23	 24

     2	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 47.78	 0	 1	 0	 57.78	 77.42	 1	 0	 0	 82.42	 39.25	 1	 0	 0	 44.25	 54.45	 0	 0	 0	 54.45	 42.17	 2	 0	 0	 52.17	 291.07	 27

     3	 Mustache Tony	 Elder Statesman	 55.90	 1	 1	 0	 70.90	 58.24	 0	 0	 0	 58.24	 53.31	 0	 1	 0	 63.31	 61.21	 1	 0	 0	 66.21	 45.87	 1	 0	 0	 50.87	 309.53	 29

     4	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Satesman	 61.45	 1	 0	 0	 66.45	 71.27	 0	 0	 0	 71.27	 57.69	 0	 0	 0	 57.69	 91.75	 1	 0	 0	 96.75	 83.30	 0	 0	 0	 83.30	 375.46	 33

     1	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 39.36	 0	 0	 0	 39.36	 49.05	 0	 0	 0	 49.05	 33.52	 4	 0	 0	 53.52	 49.79	 3	 0	 0	 64.79	 43.74	 4	 0	 0	 63.74	 270.46	 18

     2	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 70.36	 2	 0	 0	 80.36	 75.73	 2	 0	 0	 85.73	 76.46	 1	 0	 0	 81.46	 87.12	 1	 0	 0	 92.12	 71.67	 0	 0	 0	 71.67	 411.34	 34

     1	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 34.40	 1	 0	 0	 39.40	 45.59	 2	 0	 0	 55.59	 42.28	 1	 0	 0	 47.28	 38.91	 2	 0	 0	 48.91	 36.15	 1	 0	 0	 41.15	 232.33	 14

     2	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 42.41	 0	 0	 0	 42.41	 47.23	 2	 1	 0	 67.23	 39.47	 2	 0	 0	 49.47	 45.82	 0	 0	 0	 45.82	 44.01	 0	 1	 0	 54.01	 258.94	 16

     3	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 53.06	 1	 0	 0	 58.06	 53.03	 0	 0	 0	 53.03	 47.71	 1	 0	 0	 52.71	 60.63	 1	 0	 0	 65.63	 49.49	 0	 0	 0	 49.49	 278.92	 23

     4	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 69.30	 2	 1	 0	 89.30	 84.89	 1	 0	 0	 89.89	 68.26	 2	 0	 0	 78.26	 99.75	 0	 0	 0	 99.75	 72.36	 0	 0	 0	 72.36	 429.56	 35

     1	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 30.28	 0	 0	 0	 30.28	 38.29	 2	 0	 0	 48.29	 28.25	 0	 0	 0	 28.25	 46.03	 2	 0	 0	 56.03	 29.34	 0	 0	 0	 29.34	 192.19	 4

     2	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.03	 1	 0	 0	 41.03	 42.79	 0	 0	 0	 42.79	 38.76	 0	 0	 0	 38.76	 47.16	 2	 0	 0	 57.16	 36.22	 0	 0	 0	 36.22	 215.96	 9

     3	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 39.79	 1	 0	 0	 44.79	 40.61	 0	 0	 0	 40.61	 39.46	 0	 0	 0	 39.46	 46.36	 0	 0	 0	 46.36	 42.23	 1	 0	 0	 47.23	 218.45	 11

     4	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 33.21	 0	 0	 0	 33.21	 45.36	 0	 0	 0	 45.36	 48.01	 1	 1	 0	 63.01	 44.56	 0	 0	 0	 44.56	 35.12	 0	 0	 0	 35.12	 221.26	 12

     5	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 35.95	 2	 0	 0	 45.95	 43.69	 0	 0	 0	 43.69	 36.16	 2	 0	 0	 46.16	 42.59	 0	 0	 0	 42.59	 42.87	 1	 0	 0	 47.87	 226.26	 13

     6	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 50.17	 0	 0	 0	 50.17	 49.74	 0	 0	 0	 49.74	 45.21	 0	 0	 0	 45.21	 53.90	 0	 1	 0	 63.90	 47.56	 1	 0	 0	 52.56	 261.58	 17

     1	 Doc in the Box	 Gunfighter	 40.86	 0	 0	 0	 40.86	 43.67	 0	 0	 0	 43.67	 42.79	 4	 0	 0	 62.79	 52.06	 0	 0	 0	 52.06	 41.19	 0	 0	 0	 41.19	 240.57	 15

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 46.37	 0	 0	 0	 46.37	 54.91	 0	 0	 0	 54.91	 52.00	 4	 0	 0	 72.00	 56.32	 0	 0	 0	 56.32	 43.47	 1	 0	 0	 48.47	 278.07	 22

     2	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 50.89	 0	 0	 0	 50.89	 77.26	 0	 1	 0	 87.26	 54.76	 0	 0	 0	 54.76	 66.90	 0	 0	 0	 66.90	 62.46	 0	 0	 0	 62.46	 322.27	 30	
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CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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